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T8covRguard™ Polylux
XLR™

TU F18W/T8/840 CVG POLYLUX XLR BULK

m Polylux XL « 17205

Product information

Imagine the dangers caused by a broken tube in food
preparation areas or interiors with public access.
Shards of glass could cause damage or injury - and
even expose your business to litigation. Why take risks?
covRguard™ protects both employees and the public,
and helps managers comply with legislation and due
diligence requirements. It comprises a protective outer
sleeve that's fitted to our T5* and T8 linear fluorescent
lamps, containing glass and phosphors in the event of
breakage. covRguard™ is UV stable and will not affect
lumen output in normal usage.
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Product data

Cap/Base

Bulb Shape

Bulb Diameter [mm]

Bulb maximum overall diameter [mm]
Cap to Cap Length (Max) [mm]

Net weight per piece [g]

Gross weight per piece [g]

UV radiance

Brand

Performance data

Colour Code

Colour Rendering Index (CRI) [Ra]

Nominal correlated colour temperature (CCT) [K]

Nominal lumens [Im]
Lumen at 25°C [Im]

Rated efficacy [Im/W)
Energy efficiency class (EEC)
Rated Life [h]

Rated median life on electromagnetic (EM) ballast on

IEC 12-hour cycle

Rated median life on electronic (HF) ballast on IEC 12-

hour cycle

Rated median life on electronic (HF) ballast on I1EC 3-

hour cycle

Weighted energy consumption [kWh/1000h]

T8covRguard™ Polylux XLR™

TU F18W/T8/840 CVG POLYLUX XLR BULK 25

17205

G13
Tubular
26

26
589.8
95

129
Exempt

General Electric (GE)

840
85
4000
1300
1300
72

A
15000
18000

23000
20000

22.12
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Electrical data

Nominal power [W]

Design Ambient Temperature [°C]
Design Lamp ambient temperature [°C]
Starting ambient temperature range

Dimming Capability

Logistic data

DUN Code

Pack Quantity

Inner pack type

Layer quantity

Layer quantity EUR
Layer quantity UK
Pallet quantity EUR (PC)
Pallet quantity UK (PC)
Outer case size

Product status

Application areas

@ Health and Safety
Office
Industrial

T8covRguard™ Polylux XLR™

TU F18W/T8/840 CVG POLYLUX XLR BULK 25

17205

18
25
25
-15

Yes

20043168172053

25

BULK PACKED

200 EUR, 250 UK

200

250

1200

1500

665 x 175 % 158 (mm)

Available

Retail

Education
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GE T8covRguard™ Polylux XLR™

Lighting TU F18W/T8/840 CVG POLYLUX XLR BULK 25

17205

Downloads & Links

Go to the catalog site (HTTP)

Speciality Lamps Spectrum Catalogue (PDF)
Lighting design tools & calculators (HTTP)

Disclaimer

Special Purpose Lamp, Not suited for household illumination

GE Lighting is constantly developing and improving its products. For this reason, all product descriptions in this brochure are intended as a
GE and General Electric are both registered trademarks general guide, and we may change specifications from time to time in the interest of product development, without prior notification or
of the General Electric Company public announcement. All descriptions in this publication present only general particulars of the goods to which they refer and shall not form
part of any contract. Data in this guide has been obtained in controlled experimental conditions. However, GE Lighting cannot accept any
liability arising from the reliance on such data to the extent permitted.


http://catalog.gelighting.com//lamp/special-applications/f=t8covrguard-polylux-xlr/p=17205/?l=en
http://www.gelighting.com/LightingWeb/emea/images/Speciality-Lamps-Spectrum-Catalogue-EN_tcm181-44299.pdf
http://www.gelighting.com/LightingWeb/emea/resources/tools/index.jsp

