



T8covRguard™ Polylux XLR™

TU F18W/T8/840 CVG POLYLUX XLR BULK 25

17205

Product information

Imagine the dangers caused by a broken tube in food preparation areas or interiors with public access. Shards of glass could cause damage or injury – and even expose your business to litigation. Why take risks? covRguard™ protects both employees and the public, and helps managers comply with legislation and due diligence requirements. It comprises a protective outer sleeve that's fitted to our T5* and T8 linear fluorescent lamps, containing glass and phosphors in the event of breakage. covRguard™ is UV stable and will not affect lumen output in normal usage.











Product data

Cap/Base	G13
Bulb Shape	Tubular
Bulb Diameter [mm]	26
Bulb maximum overall diameter [mm]	26
Cap to Cap Length (Max) [mm]	589.8
Net weight per piece [g]	95
Gross weight per piece [g]	129
UV radiance	Exempt
Brand	General Electric (GE)

Performance data

Colour Code	840
Colour Rendering Index (CRI) [Ra]	85
Nominal correlated colour temperature (CCT) [K]	4000
Nominal lumens [lm]	1300
Lumen at 25°C [lm]	1300
Rated efficacy [lm/W]	72
Energy efficiency class (EEC)	A
Rated Life [h]	15000
Rated median life on electromagnetic (EM) ballast on IEC 12-hour cycle	18000
Rated median life on electronic (HF) ballast on IEC 12-hour cycle	23000
Rated median life on electronic (HF) ballast on IEC 3-hour cycle	20000
Weighted energy consumption [kWh/1000h]	22.12





Electrical data

Nominal power [W]	18
Design Ambient Temperature [°C]	25
Design Lamp ambient temperature [°C]	25
Starting ambient temperature range	-15
Dimming Capability	Yes

Logistic data

DUN Code	20043168172053
Pack Quantity	25
Inner pack type	BULK PACKED
Layer quantity	200 EUR, 250 UK
Layer quantity EUR	200
Layer quantity UK	250
Pallet quantity EUR (PC)	1200
Pallet quantity UK (PC)	1500
Outer case size	665 x 175 x 158 (mm)
Product status	Available

Application areas



Health and Safety



Retail



Office



Education



Industrial





T8covRguardTM Polylux XLRTM TU F18W/T8/840 CVG POLYLUX XLR BULK 25

17205

Downloads & Links

Go to the catalog site (HTTP)

Speciality Lamps Spectrum Catalogue (PDF)

Lighting design tools & calculators (HTTP)

Disclaimer

Special Purpose Lamp, Not suited for household illumination